Fibre Connector Types

ST



Bayonet coupling type with 2.5 mm ferrule.

FC



Used in single-mode systems.

Key and screw connector with 2.5 mm ferrule.

LC



Typically used in single-mode systems

Small form factor (SFF) connecter with snap-in coupling type and 1.25 mm ferrule.

SC



Used in multimode networks

Snap-in connector with 2.5 mm ferrule.

ΜU



Used where space is limited.

Snap-in coupling type with 1.25 mm ferrule.

FC/APC**



Popular in Japan Standard FC connector with angle polish.